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Head Teacher: Mr. P. Craig
Monday, 31st October 2022

Dear Parents/Carers,

Here are the dates for this half term. If there are any additions or changes, we will let you know
as soon as possible. Some events are colour coded for ease.

Nursery Reception Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5 Year 6

Monday 31st October Pupils return to school

Mindful/Art Club Y5/Y6 (lunch every Monday)

Y5 Swimming (pm) until 19th December

Fancy dress Disco Reception/KS1 4.00-5.00pm, Key
Stage 2 5.30-6.30pm

Tuesday 1st November All Saints Mass in Church 9.15am (all welcome)

Flu immunisation Rec - Y6

Digital maths/homework club (lunch every Tuesday)

Parents’ Evening A

Wednesday 2nd November Guitar club (lunch every Wednesday)

Digital leaders club (3.15-4.15pm every Wednesday)

Thursday 3rd November Choir (lunch every Thursday)

School Council (lunch every Thursday)

Cheerleading Y4-6 (3.15-4.15pm every Thursday)

Friday 4th November Girls football training (3.15-5.15pm every Friday)

Monday 7th November Y1 visit to West Boldon Lodge

Parents’ Evening B

Tuesday 8th November Football Gidney League, Hebburn Comp 3.30pm

Wednesday 9th November Y1 Class Liturgy in school

SEND Learning Cafe

Thursday 10th November Girls Football CVL, Hebburn Comp 12.30 - 3pm
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Monday 14th November Remembrance assembly in school 9.15am

Football club (3.15-4.15pm every Monday)

Tuesday 15th November First Reconciliation Parent's Meeting 7.00pm

Friday 18th November KS2 Parallel Sportshall Athletics, Temple Park 9.30am -
12pm

Saturday 19th November Friends School Quiz Night 7-11pm
(more information to follow)

Wednesday 23rd November Nursery/Reception Tiny Tweeties in school (pupils only)

First Holy Communion for pupils session 1 in Church
3.30-4.30pm

Thursday 24th November Y6 Class Mass in Church 9.15am

Y2 Mini Tennis at Temple Park Centre 10.00am-12.00pm

Friday 25th November Nursery Stay and Play sessions 11.00-11.45am and
2.30-3.10pm

Hedworthfield Christmas Lights switch on (Choir singing)
4.00-7.00pm

Sunday 27th November Special First Reconciliation Liturgy 11.00am

Tuesday 29th November Friends Red & White Day
(more information to follow)

Wednesday 30th November Advent Mass in Church 9.15am

First Holy Communion Session 2

Tuesday 6th December Reception EYFS Co-ord Challenge at The Urban Factory
10am - 12pm

Wednesday 7th December Y5 Openzone visit 9.00am-3.00pm

The Big Sing (Choir only) 6.00 - 7.00pm

Friday 9th December Y6 Openzone visit 9.00am-3.00pm

Christmas Movie Night 3.30-5.30pm

Tuesday 13th December KS1 Nativity 9.15am and 5.30pm

Wednesday 14th December Y1 & Y2 Christmas party

Thursday 15th December Y3 & Y4 Christmas party

Sacrament of Reconciliation at St Bede's Church 6.00pm

Friday 16th December Nursery Nativity 10.30am

Y5 & Y6 Christmas party

Monday 19th December Nursery Christmas party



No lunchtime or after school clubs this week.

Tuesday 20th December Reception Singalong 2.15pm

Wednesday 21st December Reception Christmas party

Carols by Candlelight 5.00pm

Thursday 22nd December Christmas jumper day and Christmas lunch

Choir singing at Viking Centre 10.30am

Friday 23rd December KS2 Gold Book Assembly 9.15am

End of term

Pupils back to school on Tuesday 10th January

Yours sincerely

Mr P Craig
Headteacher


